Amendment No. AM 135 2312

H. B. No. 497
As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

In line

In line

Revised Code"

In line

In line

The motion was

207,

208,

211,

212,

delete ", or to an attorney employed"

delete "under division (C) of section 309.09 of the

delete "or the"

delete "attorney"

agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Contract approval

R.C. 153.44

Removes a provision from the As Introduced version that

would have allowed an attorney employed by the board of county

commissioners to approve public improvement contracts instead of

Legislative Service Commission

mwt34ksgsmgk6lrasb

10
11



the county prosecutor.

Legislative Service Commission

12



