## H. B. No. 497 As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 207, delete ", or to an attorney employed"	1
In line 208, delete "under division (C) of section 309.09 of the	_ 2
Revised Code"	3
In line 211, delete "or the"	4
In line 212, delete "attorney"	5
The motion was agreed to.	
<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	6
Contract approval	7
R.C. 153.44	8
Removes a provision from the As Introduced version that	9
would have allowed an attorney employed by the board of county	10
commissioners to approve public improvement contracts instead of	11

Legislative Service Commission



the county prosecutor.